
Mutua Madrid Open
MADRID, ESP

28 April - 7 May 2022 | € 6,575,560 | Clay, Red Clay

SINGLES QUALIFYING DRAW

1 ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina

KORPATSCH, Tamara GER

PARRY, Diane FRA

20 BUREL, Clara FRA

2 SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra
KOVINIC, Danka MNE

WC FERRO, Fiona FRA

13 BOUZKOVA, Marie CZE

3 BRENGLE, Madison USA

YASTREMSKA, Dayana UKR

TAN, Harmony FRA

24 DAVIS, Lauren USA

4 KANEPI, Kaia EST

DART, Harriet GBR

WC BUCSA, Cristina ESP

17 TREVISAN, Martina ITA

5 LINETTE, Magda POL

SR BAINDL, Kateryna UKR

WC BOUZAS MANEIRO, Jessica ESP

23 SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karolina SVK

6 MARTIC, Petra CRO

GALFI, Dalma HUN

WC MARTINEZ CIREZ, Carlota ESP

16 BRONZETTI, Lucia ITA

7 SHERIF, Mayar EGY

MLADENOVIC, Kristina FRA

SR SAVILLE, Daria AUS

14 POTAPOVA, Anastasia
8 BEGU, Irina-Camelia ROU

GORGODZE, Ekaterine GEO

RAKHIMOVA, Kamilla
22 FRECH, Magdalena POL

9 PETKOVIC, Andrea GER

DOI, Misaki JPN

WANG, Qiang CHN

18 JUVAN, Kaja SLO

10 HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz BRA

WC ANDREEVA, Erika
DODIN, Oceane FRA

19 UDVARDY, Panna HUN

11 BONDAR, Anna HUN

WC EALA, Alexandra PHI

PAQUET, Chloe FRA

15 MINNEN, Greet BEL

12 GRACHEVA, Varvara
INGLIS, Maddison AUS

WATSON, Heather GBR

21 KUCOVA, Kristina SVK

E. Alexandrova

64 64
C. Burel

64 67(5) 64
D. Kovinic

64 62
M. Bouzkova

62 62
D. Yastremska

26 62 64
H. Tan

64 16 76(5)
K. Kanepi

61 61
M. Trevisan

61 63
M. Linette

63 75
A. K. Schmiedlova

64 61
P. Martic

26 64 76(3)
L. Bronzetti

76(8) 60
K. Mladenovic

76(7) 75
A. Potapova

46 63 75
I. Begu

62 64
K. Rakhimova

61 64
A. Petkovic

64 62
K. Juvan

46 64 62
B. Haddad Maia

63 63
O. Dodin

62 46 64
A. Bondar

60 60
G. Minnen

75 63
V. Gracheva

62 63
H. Watson

64 60

 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 

 

E. Alexandrova

61 61

M. Bouzkova

75 64

D. Yastremska

62 76(4)

K. Kanepi

62 75

A. K. Schmiedlova

62 16 76(4)

P. Martic

64 61

A. Potapova

62 60

I. Begu

61 60

A. Petkovic

76(4) 64

O. Dodin

36 76(5) 62

A. Bondar

64 62

V. Gracheva

63 62

Q1
€ 4,220 2 pt

Q2
€ 8,054 20 pt

Qualifier
€ 0 30 pt
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WTA Supervisor
Mariana Alves, Pam Whytcross, Mihaela
Testiban, Roberto Ranieri

RELEASED
27 Apr 2022
 12:08 AM

Seeded players
  PLAYER RANK

1. ALEXANDROVA, Ekaterina 45
2. SASNOVICH, Aliaksandra 50
3. BRENGLE, Madison 54
4. KANEPI, Kaia 55
5. LINETTE, Magda 56
6. MARTIC, Petra 58
7. SHERIF, Mayar 61
8. BEGU, Irina-Camelia 62
9. PETKOVIC, Andrea 64

10. HADDAD MAIA, Beatriz 65
11. BONDAR, Anna 68
12. GRACHEVA, Varvara 73

  PLAYER RANK

13. BOUZKOVA, Marie 77
14. POTAPOVA, Anastasia 78
15. MINNEN, Greet 79
16. BRONZETTI, Lucia 80
17. TREVISAN, Martina 81
18. JUVAN, Kaja 82
19. UDVARDY, Panna 83
20. BUREL, Clara 84
21. KUCOVA, Kristina 87
22. FRECH, Magdalena 88
23. SCHMIEDLOVA, Anna Karoli… 89
24. DAVIS, Lauren 90

Withdrawals Retirements


